ing Lawvdner /4igh School

6:41 am
6:46 am
6:47 am
6:49 am
6:50 am
6:51 am
6:53 am
6:53 am
6:57 am
6:58 am
7:02 am
7:03 am
7:04 am
7:06 am
7:08 am
7:13 am
7:13 am
7:14 am
7:14 am
7:17 am
7:17 am
7:20 am
7:23 am

BUS I Y Am

START

6:37 am
6:42 am
6:45 am
6:46 am
6:47 am
6:49 am
6:50 am
6:51 am
6:52 am
6:55 am
6:58 am
7:00 am
7:03 am
7:05 am
7:08 am
7:09 am
7:13 am
7:18 am
7:27 am

STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
DEST

Bus #ji am

START BUS BARN TRANSPORTATION CENTER (END)
STOP 2406 TERMINAL RD

STOP .2440 TERMINAL RD

STOP - 2535 TERMINAL RD

STOP 2667 TERMINAL RD

STOP 2675 TERMINAL RD

STOP 2902 HOYT DR

STOP 1545 DODD RD

STOP 1590 BARRON LK RD@ CORNER KORN
STOP 1494 BARRON LAKE RD

STOP 1315 NORWOOD ST

STOP 2566 DOUER ST

STOP 1308 CEDARHURST ST

STOP BARRON LAKE ESTATES

STOP 1318 ZILKE ST ROSEBUSH TRAILER PK.
STOP 1250 THOMSON RD

STOP 1244 THOMSON RD

STOP 1226 THOMSON RD

STOP 1211 THOMSON RD

STOP 2125 LAKE ST

STOP LAKE & JEANNIE

STOP RING LARDER JR

STOP NILES SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL

BUS BARN TRANSPORTATION CENTER (END)
519 BROADWAY-ST (DO NOT CROSS)
PARKWAY @ ELM ST

ELM ST @ MARKET ST

MARKET ST @ CLAY ST

EMMONS ST @ S ST JOSEPH AVE

123/122 S ST JOSEPH AVE

s ST JOSEPH AVE @ CLAY ST

s ST JOSEPH AVE @ BROOKFIELD ST

440 STATE ST

S LINCOLN AVE @ EARL CT

S LINCOLN AVE @ GETTYSBURG DR
WOODRUFF ST @ EARL CT

NIEB ST @ S BARRETT ST

S BARRETT ST @ EMMONS ST

SPRUCE ST @ CLAY ST

206 BROADWAY ST @ KLING APTS (DO NOT CROSS)
RING LARDER JR

NILES SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL



- Bus #3 Am

6:34 am START BUS BARN TRANSPORTATION CENTER (END)
6:42am STOP 1853 M-51

6:42am STOP M-51 @ MAPLE LANE

6:44 am STOP 2274 WARREN RD

6:47 am STOP 61058 M-51

6:47 am STOP 61039/61036 M-51

6:49 am STOP FIRE STATION-POKAGON HWY
6:53 am STOP 31050 WELLS ST

6:57 am STOP © 60155 M-51

7:00am STOP 60150 M-51

7:04 am STOP 33062 SOMMER RD

7:06 am STOP . 60944 CREEK RD

7:08 am STOP 33187 POKAGON ST

7:09 am STOP 61466 INDIAN LAKE RD

7:.09 am STOP 61157 INDIAN LAKE RD

7:10 am STOP INDIAN LAKE RD-@ ROHLFS LANE
7:21 am STOP RING LARDER JR

7:25am DEST NILES SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL

Bus # 2 Am

-
6:25am START BUS BARN TRANSPORTATION CENTER (END)
6:30 am STOP S 9TH ST @ HICKORY ST

6:39am STOP CHERRY ST. @ 5TH ST

6:44 am STOP S 5TH ST @ OAK ST

6:49am STOP 7NS5THST .

6:50 am STOP N 4TH ST @ CEDAR ST

6:52am STOP S 4TH ST @ HICKORY ST

6:56 am STOP S 3RD ST @ MICHIGAN ST

6:58 am STOP S 3RD ST @ SILVERBROOK ST

7:00am STOP 941 S 3RD ST

7:01 am STOP S 3RD ST @ FORT ST

7:03am STOP 420 DECKER ST

7:08 am STOP 35S 3RD ST

7:13am STOP RING LARDER JR

7:25am DEST NILES SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL



Bus # 1 Am

6:18 am START
6:26 am STOP
6:28am STOP
6:30 am STOP
6:31 am STOP
6:32am STOP
6:35am STOP
6:43am STOP’
6:44 am STOP
6:49 am STOP
6:51 am STOP
6:52am STOP
6:53 am STOP
6:54 am STOP
6:56 am STOP
6:58 am STOP
6:59 am STOP

7:14am STOP
7:25am DEST

Bus #Hlel #m

BUS BARN TRANSPORTATION CENTER (END)
2865 PUCKER ST
3320 PUCKER ST
8413 CHAPEL RD
8172 CHAPEL RD
8031 CHAPEL RD
© 10999 M-140
3134 OLD US-31
3018 OLD US-31
2215 MATTHEW RD
105 MATTHEW RD
109 MATTHEW RD
212 KNOTT RD
237 KNOTT RD
176 KNOTT RD
HATFIELD RD @ 2721 OLD US-31 DRIVEWAY
134 HATFIELD RD

RING LARDER JR
NILES SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL

6:26 am
6:31 am
6:38 am
6:45 am
6:49 am
6:52 am
6:52 am
6:53 am
6:56 am
6:56 am
6:57 am
6:59 am
7:02 am
7:09 am
7:14 am
7:24 am
7:25 am

START
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
DEST

BUS BARN TRANSPORTATION CENTER (END)
1738 PUCKER STREET DRIVE

COUNTRY ACRES- 2615 OLD US-31 HAZARD STOP!
2321 David Street

213 GEIGER RD

WINN @ KRUGER

1803 E WINN RD

E WINN RD @ VALLEY DR

1936 RIVER BLUFF ST

1824 RIVERBLUFF ST

1716 RIVER BLUFF ST

1206 FRONT STREET (RIVERSIDE STORE)

N 2ND ST @ PARKVIEW APTS ENTRANCE
RING LARDER JR

NILES SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL

NILES - WAY

NILES CEDAR LN



Pus # (kO AM

e |
6:37 am START BUS BARN TRANSP
6:49am STOP SRRy R?RTATION CENTER (END)
6:50 am STOP 1875 CHAMPLAIN DR
6:51am STOP 1920 CHAMPLAIN DR
6:52am STOP 1025 ALLOUEZ DR
6:52am STOP 1045 ALLOUEZ DR
6:55am STOP  * 1710 WEAVER RD
7:01am STOP 1231 OTIS DR
7:03am STOP 1028 TOMAHAWK LN
7:04am STOP . TOMAHAWK LN @ TOTOMEE LN
7:07am STOP 1002 SASSAFRAS LN
7:09 am 'STOP 1101 TOPINABEE RD
7:18am STOP RING LARDER JR
7:22am STOP NILES SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL
6:29 am START BUS BARN TRANSPORTATION CENTER (END)
6:39 am STOP 1815 THOMPSON RD
6:39am STOP 1828 THOMSON RD
6:40 am STOP 1994 THOMPSON RD
6:45am STOP 2525 WHITE ST
6:46 am STOP 2578 WHITE ST
6:46 am STOP 2580 WHITE ST
6:47am STOP 2601/2598 WHITE ST
6:48am STOP 2649 WHITE ST
6:48am STOP 2655 WHITE ST
6:50 am STOP 2780 WHITE ST
6:51am STOP 1864 ALLEN RD-
6:54am STOP 61152 BARRON LAKE RD
6:56am STOP 31470 KANSAS ST
6:58 am STOP 61250 BARRON LAKE RD
6:58am STOP 61303 BARRON LAKE RD.
6:59am STOP 61708 BARRON LK RD
6:59 am STOP 1963 BARRON LAKE RD
7:01am STOP 1814 BARRON LAKE RD
7:01am STOP 1810 BARRON LAKE RD
7:02am STOP 1734 BARRON LAKE RD
7:.03am STOP 2690 KORN ST
7:07am STOP 2378 HAND RD
7:18am STOP RING LARDER JR

7-23am STOP NILES SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL



6:10 am START
6:18am STOP
6:20am STOP
6:21am STOP
6:27 am STOP
6:30 am STOP
6:31am STOP
6:32am STOP
6:33am STOP
6:35am STOP
6:41am STOP
6:46 am STOP
6:50am STOP"
6:53am STOP
6:55am STOP
6:57 am STOP
6:59 am STOP
7:01am STOP
7:03am STOP
7:04 am STOP
7:06 am STOP
7:09am STOP
7:25am DEST

Bus # 63 AM

BUS BARN TRANSPORTATION CENTER (END)
W CHICAGO RD @ HILLCREST RD

CHICAGO AND MEADOW

CHIPPEWA TRL @ OLD SAUK TRL

1448 SIOUX TRL

1526 SIOUX ST

1602 SIOUX TRL

1609 SIOUX TRL

1632 SIOUX TRL

218 S PHILLIP RD

N 5TH ST @ CASS ST (CROSS 5TH ST & STOP)

HOWARD ST@ N 7TH ST

317 N. 7TH ST church driveway
FERRY ST @ N 10TH ST

N 11TH ST @ FERRY ST

N 11TH ST @ SYCAMORE ST
REGENT ST @ N 10TH ST

N 10TH ST @ CEDAR ST
CEDAR ST @ N 12TH ST

12TH @ BROADWAY ST

119 N 13TH ST

RING LARDER JR

NILES SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL

Bus # 40 AN

6:41 am
6:43 am
6:44 am
6:46 am
6:51 am
6:56 am
6:57 am
7:00 am
7:10 am
7:25 am

STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
DEST

IMPALLA DR & ROYAL DR

2253 IMPALA DR

MONTEREY DR @ CATALINADR
2241 INVICTA DR.

1700 BURTON RD

2912 N 5TH ST

2804 N 5TH ST <<HAZARD STOP>>
LAKE ST @ N 8TH ST

RING LARDER JR

NILES SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL



Bus # 4/

6:15am START BUS BARN TRANSPORTATION CENER (END)

6:16 am STOP 2253 LAKE ST
6:19 am STOP 2379 LAKE ST
6:20 am STOP 2390 LAKE ST(CHURCH DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE)
6:22am STOP HUNTLY RD @ LITTLE ST
6:25am STOP HUNTLY AND BARTAK
6:29 am STOP o 2635 HUNTLY RD
6:30 am STOP " HUNTLEY & SUNSET
6:31 am STOP HUNLTYRD @ SMITH ST
6:33am STOP : 2657 SMITH ST
6:35am STOP ALMAN @ CENTER
6:36 am STOP 2646 CENTER AVE
6:38 am - STOP 1403 BARRON LAKE RD
6:40 am STOP BARRON LAKE RD AND HORTON COURT
6:42 am STOP 1261 BARRON LAKE RD
6:42 am STOP BARRON LK & MULBERRY
6:45am STOP BARRON LAKE RD @ HUFF AVE
6:46 am STOP 1235 BARRON LAKE RD
6:49 am STOP LAKESHORE DR @ PEARSON AVE
6:50 am STOP PEARSON AVE @ COQUILLARD DR
6:51 am STOP 2539 COQUILLARD DR
6:52 am STOP 2528 COQUILLARD DR
6:54 am STOP HUNTLY @ ALMAUGUS DR
6:58 am STOP CENTERFIELD AVE & LYNN DR
7:03 am STOP GREENFIELD AVE @ HEATH DR
7:10 am STOP RING LARDER JR
7:25am DEST NILES SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL
6:35am START BUS BARN TRANSPORTATION CENTER (END)
6:42am STOP s 13TH ST @ BYBEE CT
6:46 am STOP S13THST@ LAMBERT ST
6:49 am STOP 1342 SILVERBROOK ST
6:51 am STOP 974 S 14TH ST
6:54 am STOP MARION ST @ S 15TH ST
6:57 am STOP 811 S 15TH ST
7:00 am STOP HICKORY ST @ S 14TH ST
7:07 am STOP HICKORY ST @ EMAIN ST
7:12am END RING LARDER JR

7:25am DEST NILES SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL



~ Bus #3532 AM

6:24 am
6:31 am
6:33 am
6:34 am
6:35am
6:35 am
6:40 am
6:41 am
6:42 am
6:44 am
6:46 am
6:47 am
6:48 am
6:48 am
6:49 am
6:50 am
6:51 am
6:52 am
6:54 am
6:55 am
6:55 am
6:57 am
7:04 am
7:07 am
7:25 am

START
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP

STOP

STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
END

DEST

BUS BARN TRANSPORTATION CENTER (END)
GRANT ST @ N FAIRVIEW AVE
1701 PLATT ST

1812 PLATT ST

1773 PLATT ST

1777 PLATT ST

21 LONGMEADOW LN

109 HUMMINGBIRD LN
HUMMINGBIRD LN @ KEENELAND
TURFWAY PARK @ ARLINGTON LN
1738 NILES-BUCHANAN RD
SHILLELAGH LN @ KILARNEY LN
SHILLELAGH LN @ BLARNEY CT
SHILLELAGH @ BLARNEY

ERIN DR @ SHAMROCK DR

206 N PHILIP RD

1616 NILES-BUCHANAN RD

584 UNION ST

570 UNION ST

N LINCOLN AVE @ 1ST CT

541 1STCT

10 N STATE ST

RING LARDER JR

NILES SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL
LMC @ 1905 FOUNDATION DR



- Bus # F AM

6:26am START BUS BARN TRANSPORTATION CENTER (END)
6:28 am STOP 1148 CARBERRY RD
6:30 am STOP CARBERRY RD @ JANELLEN
6:33am STOP 2306 YANKEE ST <<HAZARD STOP>>
6:34am STOP 2365 YANKEE ST
6:37 am STOP BAILEY@ FORLER MOTEL
6:38am STOP 1034 BAILEY AVE
6:40 am STOP LILAC AVE @ BAME AVE
6:43am STOP 2347 YANKEE ST
6:44am STOP . 2319 YANKEE ST
6:48am STOP MARSHLYN DR @ JANELLEN DR
6:53am STOP ALMAUGUS DR@ LONE ELM DR top of hill
6:55am STOP ALMAUGUS DR @ LONE ELM DR
6:57am STOP - 1056 HUNTLY RD
6:57 am STOP HUNTLY RD @ LILAC ST
6:58 am STOP 1028 HUNTLY RD
7:00am STOP 2559 JUNIPER AVE
7:01am STOP WOLF @ GILBERT
7:02am STOP WOLF RD @ YANKEE ST <<PICK UP ON WOLF>>>
7:06am STOP 1039 LEET RD
7:07am STOP 1096 LEET RD
7:19am STOP RING LARDER JR
7:25am DEST NILES SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL
6:45am START BUS BARN TRANSPORTATION CENTER (END)
6:49 am STOP GEORGE ST @ LAWTON ST u
6:50 am STOP GEORGE ST @ MILLER DR
6:51 am STOP 20TH PL @ LEWIS DR
6:53am STOP LEWIS DR @ TYLER ST
6:54 am STOP TYLER ST @ BALDWIN DR
6:55am STOP BALDWIN DR @ 20TH PL
6:57 am STOP 2014 LEWIS DR
6:57 am STOP LEWIS DR @ ALICE CT
6:58 am STOP LEWIS DR @ TYLER ST
6:59 am STOP SPANSAIL DR@TYLER ST
7:02am STOP 2214 KATHRYN ST
7:04am STOP MILLER @ SPANSAIL DR
7:05am STOP MARGARET ST @ LAWTON s_,rT
: TOP MARGARET ST @ MORRIS S
;Egg am gTOP BERRIEN WOODS BUS STOP 2ND BLUE TRASH CAN
7:15am STOP RING LARDER JR

7:23am STOP NILES SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL



Bus # 05

6:42am START BUS BARN TRANSPORTATION CENTER (END)
6:45am STOP S 16TH ST @ MAPLE ST
6:47 am STOP S 16TH ST @ MICHIGAN ST
6:51 am STOP S 16TH ST @ SUPERIOR ST
6:51 am STOP S 16TH ST @ TAFT ST
6:53am STOP 1639 SILVERBROOK ST
6:54am STOP 2112 E MAIN ST
6:55am STOP 2222 E MAIN ST
6:57 am STOP " SILVERBROOK MHP @ OFFICE
7:00 am STOP BIRCHCREST MAILBOXES
7:04am STOP 820 E PARK DR
7:05am STOP 2207 NORTH PARK DR
7:07am STOP' 812 W PARK DR
7:09am STOP 841 CARBERRY RD
7:11am STOP CARBERRY RD @ COGIC ST
7:13am STOP 896 CARBERRY RD
7:15am STOP CARBERRY RD @ YANKEE ST (1ST DRIVEWAY ON RIGH
7:19am STOP RING LARDER JR
7:26 am DEST NILES SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL
6:29 am START BUS BARN TRANSPORTATION CENTER (END)
6:32am STOP N 11TH ST @ BURNS ST
6:33am STOP 924 BURNS ST
6:34am STOP OFFICE @ ARBOR TRAILS
6:43am STOP 1819 N 5TH ST
6:44 am STOP N 5TH ST @ARNOLD CT
6:45am STOP N 5TH @ JAMES ST
6:48 am STOP N 5TH ST @ CLARK ST
6:48 am STOP N 5TH ST @ MONROE ST
6:49 am STOP N 5TH ST @ REX CT
6:50 am STOP BRUCE ST @ THOMAS DR
6:53am STOP N 5TH ST @ WURZ ST
6:54 am STOP 1812 N 5TH ST
:55am STOP 1324 N 5TH ST
g::s am STOP N 4TH ST @ POKAGON ST
6:59am STOP N 3RD ST @ DEY ST
7:04 am STOP RING LARDER JR

7:25am DEST NILES SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL



B

-

6:17 am START
6:24 am STOP
6:26 am STOP
6:28 am STOP
6:28 am STOP
6:29 am STOP
6:31 am STOP
6:40 am STOP
6:42am STOP
6:44 am STOP
6:46 am STOP
6:47 am STOP
6:49 am STOP
6:52am STOP
6:58 am STOP
6:59 am STOP
7:02am STOP
7:43am STOP
7:25 am DEST

s H 33 AMm

BUS BARN TRANSPORTATION CENTER (END)
LAKESHORE DR @ ELDER CT
2779 MANNIX ST
1240 LEET RD
1299/1208 LEET RD
GILES & M-60 <<HAZZARD STOP>>
2842 DETROIT RD

28021 COULTER ST

‘3162 BURN LYND RD
3083 DETROIT RD

. 28600 DETROIT RD (HAZARD STOP ONLY)
28141 DETROIT RD
3215 HOYT DR
3075 HOYT DR
3083 DETROITRD .
PLAYGROUND ON HENDRIX
2767 DETROIT RD<<HAZZARD STOP>>
RING LARDER JR
NILES SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL

# 32 Am

gig am START BUS BARN TRANSPORTATION CENTER (END)
:42am STOP BROWN ST. @ KENSINGTON

6:44 am STOP 1415/1414 PLATT ST

g:g am ::8:: 1501 PLATT ST

146 am PLATT ST @ BEE

6:48 am STOP 1217 N PngP RDCHWOOD R

6:49 am STOP 1249 N PHILIP RD

6:51 am STOP 1733 SOUTHWORTH DR

6:53 am STOP 1527 WALLING LN

ggg am STOP 1208 N PHILIP RD

7:00 am STOP ISAAC MCCOY DR @ CAREY MISSION RD

: am STOP DUSENBURY ST @ ISAAC MCCOY DR
;:01 am STOP 1512 ISAAC MCCOY DR
732 am STOP 700 PLATT ST (TANGLEWOOD APTS)

:06 am STOP 680 PLATT ST @ BRIARCREST APTS
7:17 am STOP RING LARDER JR '
7:25am DEST NILES SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL



